EN
77-3027-R1.0 1 / 16
BINKS “TROPHY” SERIES
GRAVITY FEED
HVLP, LVMP & CONVENTIONAL
MANUAL SPRAY GUNS
(2466-XXXX-XXXX)
Binks Trophy Series Gravity Spray Gun

TO BE SPRAYED
COMPLETE
GUN ASSEMBLY
PART NUMBER
FLUID NOZZLE
AND AIR CAP
THIN
 5-25 CENTIPOISE
15-19 sec. Zahn 2 cup
wash primers, dyes,
stains, solvents,
water, inks, sealers,
laquers, lubricants,
zinc chromates,
acrylics
2466-14CN-12SG 1.4 mm (.055") X 12C
2466-16CN-12SG 1.6 mm (.063") X 12C
MEDIUM
 25-70 CENTIPOISE
20-30 sec. Zahn 2 cup
synthetic enamels,
varnishes, shellacs,
fillers, primers,
epoxies, urethanes,
lubricants,
wax emulsions,
enamels
2466-16CN-12SG 1.6 mm (.063") X 12C
2466-18CN-12SG 1.8 mm (.070") X 12C
CHART 6: HVLP GUN SET-UPS
TYPE OF FLUID
TO BE SPRAYED
COMPLETE
GUN ASSEMBLY
PART NUMBER
FLUID NOZZLE
AND AIR CAP
THIN
 5-25 CENTIPOISE
15-19 sec. Zahn 2 cup
wash primers,
dyes, stains,
solvents, water,
inks, sealers,
laquers, lubricants,
zinc chromates,
acrylics
2466-12HV-32SG 1.2 mm (.047") X 32H
2466-14HV-32SG 1.4 mm (.055") X 32H
MEDIUM
 25-70 CENTIPOISE
20-30 sec. Zahn 2 cup
synthetic enamels,
varnishes, shellacs,
fillers, primers,
epoxies, urethanes,
lubricants,
wax emulsions,
enamels
2466-14HV-32SG 1.4 mm (.055") X 32H
2466-18HV-32SG 1.8 mm (.070") X 32H
CHART 5: LVMP GUN SET-UPS
TYPE OF FLUID
TO BE SPRAYED
COMPLETE
GUN ASSEMBLY
PART NUMBER
FLUID NOZZLE
AND AIR CAP
THIN
 5-25 CENTIPOISE
15-19 sec. Zahn 2 cup
wash primers,
dyes, stains,
solvents, water,
inks, sealers,
laquers, lubricants,
zinc chromates,
acrylics
2466-12LV-23SG 1.2 mm (.067") X 23L
2466-14LV-23SG 1.4 mm (.055") X 23L
MEDIUM
 25-70 CENTIPOISE
20-30 sec. Zahn 2 cup
synthetic enamels,
varnishes, shellacs,
fillers, primers,
epoxies, urethanes,
lubricants,
wax emulsions,
enamels
2466-14LV-23SG 1.4 mm (.055") X 23L
2466-18LV-23SG 1.8 mm (.070") X 23L
EN
77-3027-R1.0 7 / 16
CHART 7: CONVENTIONAL AIR CAP AND FLUID NOZZLE SELECTION CHART
Air Cap